
Bisgaard, Linda

Girl Scouts of Greater Iowa
10715 Hickman Rd
Des Moines, IA  50322-3733
(515) 278-2881
lbisgaard@gsiowa.org 

Blood, Phyllis (staff) 

Criminal & Juvenile Justice Planning

Department of Human Rights

Lucas State Office Building

321 E. 12th St. 

Des Moines, IA 50319

(515) 281-5942

Phyllis.Blood@iowa.gov
Cody, Tess 

Iowa Coalition Against Domestic Violence

515 28th Street, Suite 104
Des Moines, IA 50312
Phone: (515) 244-8028

tessp@icadv.org
Ferneau, Rita
Quakerdale

140 S Barklay

Waterloo, IA 50703
(319) 233-2554
rferneau@quakerdale.org
Folkers-Jenkins, Ellen
Children & Families of Iowa

2331 East Eighth Street

Des Moines, IA 50316

(515) 564-0875

ellen@cfiowa.org 

Freestone, Sarah

Young Women’s Resource Center

705 E 2nd Street
Des Moines IA 50309 -1833
(515) 244-4901

scoyle@ywrc.org 

Haag, Amanda

Employee & Family Resources

505 5th Avenue, Suite 930
Des Moines, Iowa 50309

 (515) 288-9020
ahaag@efr.org 

Haney, Jamie 
Family Resources Inc. 

2800 Eastern Ave. 

Davenport, IA 52803

(563) 468-2176

jhaney@famres.org 

Hanus, Deb

Iowa Juvenile Home and 
State Training School for Girls 

701 S. Church St. 
Toledo, IA 52342
(641) 484-2560 x 2302
dhanus@dhs.state.ia.us
King, Heather

Department of Human Services 

2309 Euclid Ave. 

Des Moines, IA 50310

(515) 725-2681

hking@dhs.state.ia.us 

Lynam, Amanda 

Children and Families of Iowa 
Domestic Violence Services

1111 University Ave. 

Des Moines, IA 50314

(515) 471-8699 x 123

amandal@cfiowa.org 

McCormick, Martha

Next Step Inc. 

3615 Adams Avenue

Des Moines, Iowa 50310

(515) 979-3311

nextstepadventure@mac.com
nextstepadventure.com
McGinnis, Linda

Department of Public Health

6th Floor

321 E. 12th St. 

Des Moines, IA 50319

(515) 281-5444

LMcGinni@idph.state.ia.us 

Nelson, Sue

Youth and Family Resource Services 

(Forest Ridge)
PO Box 515

Estherville, IA 51334

712-362-5231 

sue.nelson@yfrs.org 
Nesteby, Kathy (Coordinator) 
Department of Human Rights 
321 E. 12th St. 

Des Moines, IA 50319
(515) 281-6915
Kathy.Nesteby@iowa.gov
Rinehart, Lori (Chair) 
GEEZ Louise! 

515 28th St. Suite 106

Des Moines, IA 50312
(515) 418-3354

lori@geezlouise.org 

Ross, Nicki

Catherine McAuley Center

866 4th Ave SE

Cedar Rapids, IA 52403
(319) 363-4993

nicki@cmc-cr.org 

Ruby, Rhonda 

Planned Parenthood of the Heartland

310 Second Avenue South

Fort Dodge, IA 50501

(515) 573-3614

rhonda.ruby@ppheartland.org 

Russell, Leslie 

Employee and Family Resources

1446 Martin Luther King Jr. Parkway

Des Moines, IA 50314

(515) 471-2361

lrussell@EFR.ORG
Schaapveld, Kendra

Family Resources Inc. 

2800 Eastern Ave. 

Davenport, IA 52803

563-468-2176

kschaapveld@famres.org 

Schutte, Amy 
Employee & Family Resources

505 5th Avenue, Suite 930
Des Moines, Iowa 50309

(515) 288-9020

aschutte@efr.org 
Simmons, Alyson
Family Planning Council of IA

108 - Third Street, Suite 220
Des Moines, Iowa 50309
asimmons@fpcouncil.com
Swarts, Alissa 
Young Women’s Resource Center

705 E 2nd Street
Des Moines IA 50309 -1833
(515) 244-4901

lissannswarts@hotmail.com 

Tibbetts, Jennifer
Catherine McAuley Center

866 4th Ave SE

Cedar Rapids, IA 52403
(319) 363-4993

jennifer@cmc-cr.org 
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